Docket No.: 13920

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102652377	EET .	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Patent	ENT OF COMM and Trademark	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States F		.: Please record the attac	ched original documents or	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.12.04 Charles R. Schenk		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CNH America LLC			
		Internal Addre	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger		Street Address: 700 State Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Caroti Additos	· ·		
☐ Other					
		City: Racine	State:WI	Zip: <u>534</u>	104
Execution Date: January 9, 2004		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 【	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $01/12/2004$					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: CNH America LLC		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$	40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.		☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
Street Address: 700 State Street					
			03-1025		96
City: Racine State: WI	Zip:53404	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by	y deposit accour	107558
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 닭 명 Statement and signature.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cold is a true copy of the original document. Brant T. Maurer January 12, 206					5 031
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	n pelief, the foregoing ment.	ıntormation is true	and correct and any	attached co	
Brant T. Maurer	Bio	Signature	Ja	<u>nuar</u> y 12, 20	40.00 40.00
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date	COOPER
Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and			ន្ត

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

)1/22/2004 ECI

Attorney Docket No 13920

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Charles R. Schenk, of South Bend. IN, ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>CNH America LLC</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at <u>700 State Street</u>, <u>Racine</u>, <u>Wisconsin</u> ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "**MECHANISM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY**TRANSVERSELY POSITIONING THE PINCH-POINT OF A CONCAVE" invented by assignor and set forth In the attached U.S. Patent Application and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

√an-12-2004 10:35am

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Winness

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0414